LD29080PT15R Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number LD29080PT15R-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number LD29080PT15R
Description IC REG LINEAR 1.5V 800MA PPAK
Detailed Description Linear Voltage Regulator IC Positive Fixed 1 Output
 800mA PPAK

very low ground current. Designed for medium
current loads, these devices also find applications
in lower current, extremely low dropout-critical
systems, where their tiny dropout voltage and
ground current values are important attributes.
Typical application are in power supply switching
post regulation, series power supply for monitors,
series power supply for VCRs and TVs, computer
systems and battery powered systems.
PPAK DPAK
SOT223
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Output voltages
DPAK (tape and reel) PPAK (tape and reel) SOT223
LD29080DT15R LD29080PT15R 1.5 V
LD29080DT18R LD29080PT18R 1.8 V
LD29080DT25R LD29080PT25R 2.5 V
LD29080DT33R LD29080PT33R LD29080S33R 3.3 V
LD29080DT50R LD29080PT50R 5.0 V
LD29080DT90R LD29080PT90R 9.0 V
LD29080PTR ADJ
LD29080PT15R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 1.5V 800MA PPAK
Contents LD29080
2/26 DocID10918 Rev 9
Contents
1 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4